
AGREEMENT AMENDMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN AND  
THE CHAMPAIGN COUNTY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION FOR 

HOUSEHOLD RENT ASSISTANCE 
 

 THIS AGREEMENT AMENDMENT is made and entered by and among the County of 
Champaign (“County”) with an address of 1776 E. Washington Street, Urbana, IL 61802, and the 
Champaign County Regional Planning Commission (“RPC”), a division of the County of 
Champaign, Illinois, effective as of December 20, 2024. 
  

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Agreement as of June 25, 2024, which is attached 
to this Agreement Amendment as Appendix A; 

WHEREAS, the Parties would like to extend the Agreement timeline and amend the terms 
for household rent assistance. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties further agree as follows: 
 
Agreement End Date.  The Agreement is amended to extend the end date to September 
30, 2026 with the end dates extended in Sections 1.A., 2.B.i.a., and Attachment 1 to 
September 30, 2026.  
 
Initiative Terms. The Initiative terms as defined in Agreement Sections 1.A. and 
Attachment 1 are amended to allow expansion of the funding for RPC to assist additional 
household rent assistance, household utility assistance, and residential security deposit 
assistance. 
 
Funding.   The Agreement is amended in Sections 1.B., 3.A., and Attachment 1 to allow 
up to an additional $150,000.00 towards household rent, utility, and security deposit 
assistance pending available funds, bringing the total amount available up to $200,000.00. 
 
The Parties agree to the terms and conditions set forth above as demonstrated by their 

signatures as follows: 
 

 
 

BY:  ________________________________ BY:  _______________________________ 

 
Steve Summers     Dalitso Sulamoyo  
County Executive     Chief Executive Officer 
Champaign County     Champaign County Regional  
       Planning Commission 



APPENDIX A












		2024-12-27T09:25:22-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




